10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2010-6
INTRODUCED BY:

Mayor Coss
Councilor Trujillo
Councilor Chavez
Councilor Bushee

Councilor Romero

Councilor Dominguez

A RESOLUTION
AMENDING TABLE 50, PAGE 45 OF THE IMPACT FEE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PLAN AND LAND USE ASSUMPTIONS, 2007-2012 TO INCLUDE EIGHT LIFEPAK
15'S, FOR TRANSMITTING CARDIAC PATIENT DATA, AS PLANNED FIRE/EMS

IMPROVEMENTS.

WHEREAS, on January 9, 2008, the Governing Body approved Resolution No. 2008-07
adopting the Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan and Land Use Assumptions, 2007-2012 for
the city of Santa Fe; and

WHEREAS, the plan includes Table 50 entitled “Planned Fire/EMS Improvements, 2007-
2012”; and

WHEREAS, Section 14-8.14(G)(4)(a) SFCC 1987 in accordance with the New Mexico
Development Fees Act (5-8-1 NMSA) allows the use of impact fees to acquire capital
improvements including essential equipment costing $10,000 or more and having a life
expectancy of ten-years or more; and

WHEREAS, if new equipment known as Lifepak 15 were available to the Santa Fe Fire



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

Department’s emergency services, cardiac data from a cardiac patient could be directly
transmitted to the Cath Lab-Cardiac Unit at Christus St. Vincent Regional Medical Center where
it could be determined if the patient needs to be transported directly into surgery thus saving
thirty valuable life-saving minutes; and
WHEREAS, Christus St. Vincent Regional Medical Center and Christus St. Vincent
Foundation have each agreed to pay 33.3% of the cost of eight new Lifepak 15°s and are requesting
that the city of Santa Fe pay the remaining approximately 33.3% ($78,291 of $240,000 total); and
WHEREAS the purchase of the eight Lifepak 15°s is an eligible use of the city’s impact fees.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE that Table 50, page 45 of the Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan and
Land Use Assumptions, 2007-2012 is amended to include eight Lifepak 15's, for transmitting
cardiac patient data, as planned Fire/EMS improvements.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 27th day of January, 2010.

DAVID COSS, MAYOR

ATTEST:

totocte g )ar [

7
OLANDA VQL, CINCLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

7
bo )

CITY ATTORNEY

Jplealipmb/2010 res/Lifepak Impact fees



