1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2010-6
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	Mayor Coss
5	Councilor Trujillo
6	Councilor Chavez
	Councilor Bushee
7	Councilor Romero
8	Councilor Dominguez
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	AMENDING TABLE 50, PAGE 45 OF THE IMPACT FEE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
12	PLAN AND LAND USE ASSUMPTIONS, 2007-2012 TO INCLUDE EIGHT LIFEPAK
13	15'S, FOR TRANSMITTING CARDIAC PATIENT DATA, AS PLANNED FIRE/EMS
14	IMPROVEMENTS.
15	
16	WHEREAS, on January 9, 2008, the Governing Body approved Resolution No. 2008-07
17	adopting the Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan and Land Use Assumptions, 2007-2012 for
18	the city of Santa Fe; and
19	WHEREAS, the plan includes Table 50 entitled "Planned Fire/EMS Improvements, 2007-
20	2012"; and
21	WHEREAS, Section 14-8.14(G)(4)(a) SFCC 1987 in accordance with the New Mexico
22	Development Fees Act (5-8-1 NMSA) allows the use of impact fees to acquire capital
23	improvements including essential equipment costing \$10,000 or more and having a life
24	expectancy of ten-years or more; and
25	WHEREAS, if new equipment known as Lifepak 15 were available to the Santa Fe Fire

1	Department's emergency services, cardiac data from a cardiac patient could be directly
2	transmitted to the Cath Lab-Cardiac Unit at Christus St. Vincent Regional Medical Center where
3	it could be determined if the patient needs to be transported directly into surgery thus saving
4	thirty valuable life-saving minutes; and
5	WHEREAS, Christus St. Vincent Regional Medical Center and Christus St. Vincent
6	Foundation have each agreed to pay 33.3% of the cost of eight new Lifepak 15's and are requesting
7	that the city of Santa Fe pay the remaining approximately 33.3% (\$78,291 of \$240,000 total); and
8	WHEREAS the purchase of the eight Lifepak 15's is an eligible use of the city's impact fees.
9	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
10	CITY OF SANTA FE that Table 50, page 45 of the Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan and
11	Land Use Assumptions, 2007-2012 is amended to include eight Lifepak 15's, for transmitting
12	cardiac patient data, as planned Fire/EMS improvements.
13	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 27th day of January, 2010.
14	
15	Daillos
16	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
17	ATTEST:
18	
19	galande y-wg
20	YOLANDA VIGIL, CITY CLERK
21	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
22	
23	TENO Je
24	CITY ATTORNEY

jp/ca/jpmb/2010 res/Lifepak Impact fees